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Resolution
#96-08-08 A

WHEREAS, Grant County has been petitioned to accept a portion of road in the Indian
Hills

WHEREAS, the road in the subdivision is dedicated for public use with a 60 foot right of 
way in the County Clerks records plat book #5 page 53 and book §6 page 8 and the road is 
defined more specifically as Cottonwood, south of Schiff Trail, to where it connects to Cottonwood 
off Cain Drive for .61 miles NOW

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF GRANT COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS did accept this portion of road in the Indian Hills Subdivision at their 
regular meeting of August 8,1996.

DONE this 8th day of August 1996, by the Board of Grant County Commissioners.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS

MANUEL T. SERNA, CHAIRMAN

Clf.
ZEKE SANrpAMARIA, MEMBER

CARL W. SCHOLL, MEMBER

ATTES'

•lAMApRlD COPE,
GRANT County clerk and recorder STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

County of Grant
I hereby wrtify tliat this inslgiment 
was fiii/d/irrec:^ on the /O
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July 2, 1996

County of Grant 
P.O. Box 1183 
Silver City, NM 88062

ATTENTION: Mr. Zamora, County Road Superintendent

RE: Anchor Ranch Subdivision
Cotton Wood Road South of Schiff Trail

Dear Tim,

It is recommended that the county accept the remainder of Cottonwood, south of Schiff 
Trail, to where it connects to cottonwood off Cain Drive.

We also recommend the owner provide re-platting of subdivision to allow the county to 
properly maintain the roadway, ditches and culverts.

The properties on west side of roadway north of Arrowhead/Palo Verde intersection 
were known to have a problem. The property on the southeast corner of Cottonwood and 
Schiff Trail had a similar problem.

We agree with Mr. Sanchez that the concrete placed on outlet side of triple culverts 
should be repaired with asphalt.

This area needs signs, delineators (at culverts) and guard-rails at triple culverts (both 
sides) and double culverts (west side) and other locations to be determined by County Road 
Dept.

Sincerely

Dan Estrada 
Construction Manager

xc: Dave Maxwell
Dan Estrada 
Fred Pineda 
File

\\P:\94S572\7CN\7296LTR.DOC

□ Box 5080 Silver City, NM 88062
□ Box 908 Demznc, NM 88031
□ 609 5th Ave. Safford, AZ 85546
□ Box 3440 Anthony, NM 88021

(505) 538-5395 □ 
(505) 546-8021 □ 
(520)428-1504 □ 
(505) 644-4120 □

□ Box 826 Tucumcari, NM 88401
□ Box Y Socorro, NM 87801
□ Ciudad Juarez, Chih., Mexico

(505)461-0181 □ 
(505) 835-2195 □ 

011 5216 29 37 47 □


